

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)

RP No. 63/2023 c/w CCP(S) No. 30/2023

Union of India and Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate.

Vs.

Narender

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

21.08.2024

1. Objections to the condonation of delay application has been filed.
2. Await appearance of the respondents.
3. List on 04.10.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

21.08.2024

Ishaq